502031861 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Terry	03/30/2010
Sean Terry	03/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terry Residential Inc. dba nuvoH2O
Street Address:	6740 South 1300 East
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8013557901

 Phone:
 801-355-7900

Email: khooper@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street, Suite 1930
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14290-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan L. Marshall

Total Attachments: 2

source=14290-11_Assignment#page1.tif source=14290-11_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028820 FRAME: 0524

502031861

ASSIGNMENT

The following inventors ("Assignors") have invented certain improvements in an Chemical Release System and filed on December 10, 2009 a U.S. non-provisional patent application, serial number 12/635,506 (collectively the "Invention"):

David Terry, Gilbert, AZ Scan Terry, Gilbert, AZ

Terry Residential Inc. dbs nuvoH20 ("Assignee"), a corporation of Utah whose address is 6740 South 1300 East, STE 200, Salt Lake City, UT 84121, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Invention.

Accordingly, for \$8,922.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby: 1) sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention.

Assignors warrant and covenant that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignors further covenant and agree that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Invention, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Invention and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title to the lavention in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignors hereby grant to Terry Residential Inc. dba navoH20, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this 30 day of MARCH , 2010 at Gilbert, Arizona.
By: David Terry
Executed this 30 day of Morda, 2010 at Gilbert, Arizona.
By: Sean Terry